Final 1 2 3 4 T
UNLV  (2-9) 0 0 0 11 11
Colorado State (3-7) 7 17 3 6 33

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

COST TD Shaquil Barrett intercepted Nick Sherry for 49 yards (Jared Roberts made PAT) 4:30
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 CSU 7-0

2nd Quarter

COST TD Bradley Randle fumbled. Shaq Bell recovered fumble and returned for 30 yards
(Jared Roberts made PAT) 14:50

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 CSU 14-0

COST TD Donnell Alexander rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Jared Roberts made PAT) 8:00
2 PLAYS, 19 YARDS, TOP 0:33 CSU 21-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

COST FG Jared Roberts kicked a 49-yard field goal 0:10

8 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 1:36 CSU 24-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

3rd Quarter

COST FG Jared Roberts kicked a 32-yard field goal 4:47

8 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 4:38 CSU 27-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

4th Quarter

UNLV TD Nick Sherry passed to Max Johnson to the left for 1 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Nick Sherry pass to Anthony Williams) 13:09

5 PLAYS, 26 YARDS, TOP 2:25 CSU 27-8 (RESULT FROM BLOCKED PUNT)

COST TD Donnell Alexander rushed to the right for 14 yard gain (Jared Roberts missed PAT) 7:35
10 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 5:34 CSU 33-8

UNLV FG Nolan Kohorst kicked a 33-yard field goal 4:06

11 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 3:29 CSU 31-11

Team Stats

UNLV COLOST
First Downs 14 18
Plays-Net Yards 63-219 67-340
Rushes-Yds 29-98 40-231
Passing Yds 121 109
Passes 14-34-2 16-27-1
Punts 6-274 6-196
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 0-0
Penalties-Yds 2-15 4-34
SACKS 2-8 1-9
Time of Poss. 25:15 34:45

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UNLV: Tim Cornett 20-102, Bradley Randle 3-5, Nick Sherry 4-1, Caleb Herring 1--2,
Marcus Sullivan 1--8

COLOST: Donnell Alexander 21-139, Chris Nwoke 14-66, Joe Hansley 1-30, Joe Brown 3-5,
Conner Smith 1--9

PASSING

UNLV: Nick Sherry 12-30-88-2, Caleb Herring 2-4-33-0

COLOST: Conner Smith 16-27-109-1

RECEIVING

UNLV: Tim Cornett 4-21, Jake Phillips 2-41, Devante Davis 2-35, Caleb Herring 2--1,
Marcus Sullivan 1-10, Anthony Williams 1-7, Trey Mays 1-7, Max Johnson 1-1

COLOST: Lou Greenwood 3-21, Charles Lovett 3-6, Marquise Law 2-21, Kivon Cartwright 2-10,
Donnell Alexander 2-8, Joe Hansley 1-18, Thomas Coffman 1-14, Chris Nwoke 1-7,
Crockett Gillmore 1-4

*Drive Chart Below
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UNLV

Colorado St.
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UNLV
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
INT
KO
INT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO

Clock
15:00
13:27
12:33
8:08
4:30
4:25
3:41
1:38
14:50
14:46
12:44
8:40
8:33
7:51
3:28
2:12
1:46
0:02
14:53
13:34
10:21
9:25
4:41
2:18
0:34
12:59
7:29
4:05

Ball On
23
20
39
21

30
opp 40
2
opp 30
24
20
14
opp 19
33
32
29
22
29
31
20
19
46
21
40
opp 26
45
25
opp 46

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
INT
INT
TD
INT
PUNT
FUMB
TD
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
FG
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
FG
HALF

Clock
13:27
12:33
8:08
4:30
4:30
3:41
1:38
14:50
14:50
12:44
8:40
8:33
8:00
3:28
2:12
1:46
0:10
0:00
13:34
10:21
9:25
4:47
2:18
0:34
13:09
7:35
4:06
0:00

Ball On
opp 44
14
opp 9
50

33
opp 39
30
opp 30
43
48
19

opp 32

29
opp 32

33
43
22
opp 16
18
47

opp 15
opp 28
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